

BID RESULT FOR PUBLIC BID RM-117306 REBID

**2015 – 2018 SNOW REMOVAL AND SALTING SERVICES AT VARIOUS TURNPIKE TOLL PLAZAS
AND SERVICE AREAS**

Contract No. LTSA-7S-15							
Estimated Contract Value: \$22,600.00							
	A	B	C	D	E	F	G
Line #	Operating Hours	Vehicle	Qty.	Hours per Day	Total Hours (C x D)	Hourly Rate Per Vehicle	Line Item Cost (E x F)
1	Regular Time(M-F)	Loaders as specified	2	8	16	\$ <u>335.00</u> /hr.	\$ <u>5,360.00</u>
2	Standby Time(M-F)	Loaders as specified	2	2	4	\$ <u>160.00</u> /hr.	\$ <u>640.00</u>
3	Regular Time(M-F)	Class 5 Trucks w/Contractor supplied plows and spreaders	0	8	0	\$ <u>465.00</u> /hr.	\$ <u>3,720.00</u>
4	Standby Time(M-F)	Class 5 Trucks w/Contractor supplied plows and spreaders	0	2	0	\$ <u>230.00</u> /hr.	\$ <u>460.00</u>
5	Regular Time(M-F)	Class 7 Trucks w/Contractor supplied plows and spreaders	1	8	8	\$ _____/hr.	\$ _____
6	Standby Time(M-F)	Class 7 Trucks w/Contractor supplied plows and spreaders	1	2	2	\$ _____/hr.	\$ _____
7	Regular Time(M-F)	Supervisory Vehicle	0	8	0	\$ _____/hr.	\$ _____
8	Standby Time(M-F)	Supervisory Vehicle	0	2	0	\$125.00/hr.	\$0.00
				Total Bid Price for Area (Sum of G)			\$ <u>10,180.00</u>

Contract No. LTSA-8N-15				Estimated Contract Value: \$29,400.00			
	A	B	C	D	E	F	G
Line #	Operating Hours	Vehicle	Qty.	Hours per Day	Total Hours (C x D)	Hourly Rate Per Vehicle	Line Item Cost (E x F)
1	Regular Time(M-F)	Loaders as specified	1	8	8	\$335.00____/hr.	\$2,680.00____
2	Standby Time(M-F)	Loaders as specified	1	2	2	\$160.00____/hr.	\$320.00____
3	Regular Time(M-F)	Class 5 Trucks w/Contractor supplied plows and spreaders	0	8	0	\$_____/hr.	\$____
4	Standby Time(M-F)	Class 5 Trucks w/Contractor supplied plows and spreaders	0	2	0	\$_____/hr.	\$____
5	Regular Time(M-F)	Class 7 Trucks w/Contractor supplied plows and spreaders	2	8	16	\$465.00____/hr.	\$7,440.00____
6	Standby Time(M-F)	Class 7 Trucks w/Contractor supplied plows and spreaders	2	2	4	\$230.00____/hr.	\$920.00____
7	Regular Time(M-F)	Supervisory Vehicle	0	8	0	\$_____/hr.	\$____
8	Standby Time(M-F)	Supervisory Vehicle	0	2	0	\$125.00/hr.	\$0.00
				Total Bid Price for Area (Sum of G)			\$11,360.00____